

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12034/2026
CNR: RJHC020656862026 | URN: CW / 26573U / 2026

Rajendra Joshi S/o Late Shri Onkar Lal Joshi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Adv assisted by Mr. Amit Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA**

Order

29/07/2026

List the matter on 12.08.2026 as prayed by learned counsel
for the petitioner(s).

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

15/AVINASH GULERIA