

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12034/2026
CNR: RJHC020656862026 | URN: CW / 26573U / 2026

Rajendra Joshi S/o Late Shri Onkar Lal Joshi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Mathur

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR**

Order

18/08/2026

List the matter after one week's as prayed by learned
counsel for the petitioner.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

167/KESHAV GHIYA